

GAHC010315222019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 9474/2019

1:DR. ANUPAM DAS AND 4 ORS
S/O SRI TRIDIP RANJAN DAS,
R/O ARYA NAGAR,
P.O. GOPINATH NAGAR,
DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM,
PIN-781016

2: SAMARJIT DAS
S/O SARAL KUMAR DAS
R/O CHAPAR
P.O. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783371

3: ATOWAR UL ISLAM
S/O ABDUL MOMIN SK.
R/O EIDGAH PATH
HOUSE NO. 12
P.O. DISPUR
SARUMOTORIA
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781006

4: NABANITA DAS
D/O LT. DIPAK KR. DAS
R/O HOUSE NO. 16
SARVODAYA PATH
ABC
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781005

5: BISWAJIT DAS
S/O DHIREN DAS
R/O PASCHIM BORAGAON
BAMUPPARA
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-78103

VERSUS

1:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY AND 5 ORS
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT KAHILIPARA,
GUWAHATI-19, ASSAM

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HIGHER EDUCATION
DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE DIRECTOR
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT. KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

4:THE VICE CHANCELLOR
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001

5:THE REGISTRAR
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001

6:COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001 REP. BY THE REGISTRA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, SC, COTTON UNIVERSITY

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH

ORDER

20.12.2019

Heard Mr. H. Das, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. K. Gogoi, learned standing counsel, Higher Education Department, appearing for respondent Nos.1—3 and Mr. P.D. Nair, learned standing counsel, Cotton University, appearing for respondent Nos.4—6.

Issue notice, returnable on 22.01.2020.

No formal steps are called for in respect of the respondents, as they are duly represented. However, extra copies of the writ petition be served on the learned counsel for the respondents.

Considering the nature of the case, an attempt will be made to dispose of the case on the returnable date.

In the interim, it is directed that till regular appointment is made, the petitioners may be allowed to continue in their services.

Sd/- N. Kotiswar Singh
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant