

GAHC010046042020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1425/2020

JC- 353646L SUBEDAR/ CIPHER GANGESH PRASAD TRIPATHI AND 54 ORS.
S/O LT. RAM CHANDRA TRIPATHI, PRESENTLY SERVING AT 2ND ASSAM
RIFLES, C/O 99 APO PIN-932002

2: JC- 353049 W SUBEDAR/CIPHER ANIL CHANDRA BAISHYA
S/O LT. ARUN CHNDRA BAISHYA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT HEAD QUARTER 25 SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932325

3: JC- 353509P SUBEDAR/ CIPHER
RAVINDRA GOALA
S/O LT. S/O LT. RAMZ SWARUP GOALA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 46TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932024

4: JC-353382P SUBEDAR/CIPHER
ARJUN SINGH
S/O LT. SRI RAM
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 5TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932005

5: JC-353438W SUBEDAR/CIPHER
ASHOK KUMAR
S/O LT. PURAN CHAND
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 15TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932015

6: JC-353634W SUBEDAR/CIPHER
R. SATYANARYAN
S/O LT. R. JANALIAH

PRESENTLY SERVING AT 35TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932035

7: JC-353556 SUBEDAR/ CIPHER
G.D. THAKUR
S/O LT. PRABHU NATH THAKUR
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 9SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932309

8: JC-353416K SUBEDAR/CIPHER J.D. SINGH
S/O LT. RAM SAGAR SINGH
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 13TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932013

9: JC-353892 SUBEDAR/CIPHER
SURENDER RAI
S/O DEEP NARAYAN RAI
PRESENTLY SERVING AT ASSAM RIFLES TRAINING CENTRE
DIMAPUR
NAGALAND.

10: JC-353453 SUBEDAR/CIPHER
KUMUD SAIKIA
S/O LT. JIBESWAR SAIKIA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 5TH
ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932005

11: JC-353673P SUBEDAR/CIPHER
R.C. PANDEY
S/O LT. M.N. PANDEY
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 7 SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN-932307

12: JC-353474 SUBEDAR/CIPHER
THOMAS KK
S/O LT. KK KURIAN
PRESENTLY SERVING AT HEAD QUARTER INSPECTOR GENERAL ASSAM
RIFLES (SOUTH)C/O 99 APO

13: JC- 353880SUBEDAR/ CIPHER SHANKAR PRASAD
S/O LATE RAMJIT
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 9 SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES

C/O 99 APO
PIN 932309.

14: JC- 353100L SUBEDAR/ CIPHER SC MOHAMMED
S/O LATE MDCHOWKAT ALI

PRESENTLY SERVING AT ASSAM RIFLES SIGNAL UNIT

SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN 793010

15: JC- 353586F SUBEDAR/ CIPHER TULAN CHANDRA NATH
S/O LATE DINARAMNATH
PRESENTLY SERVING AT ASSAM RIFLES SIGNAL UNIT
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN 793010.

16: JC- 353440N SUBEDAR/ CIPHER SUSHIL KUMAR
S/O LATE MAHABIR PRASAD

PRESENTLY SERVING AT HEAD QUARTER DGAR (SIGNAL BRANCH)
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA PIN 793011.

17: JC- 353642 SUBEDAR/ CIPHER N. K. DEY
S/O LATE N.C. DEY
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 11 ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932011.

18: JC- 353956NBSUBEDAR/ CIPHER SHYAMBABU ROY
S/O SH. KAPIL DEO ROY
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 5TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932005.

19: S/354810 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER KULDIP CHAND
S/O LATE PRATAP CHAND SHARMA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 28
ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932028.

20: JC- 353421 NBSUBEDAR/ CIPHER P N SINGH
S/O LATE R P SINGH
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 26TH ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO

PIN- 932026.

21: JC-353835P NBSUBEDAR/ CIPHER RAGHU KUMAR K.
S/O LATE KARTHIKEYAN
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 31ST ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932031

22: JC-353691F SUBEDAR/ CIPHER UNNIKRISHAN PILLAI
S/O LATE SANKARAN PILLAI
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 41ST ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932041.

23: JC- 353691X SUBEDAR/ CIPHER JAHARLAL NANDI
S/O LATE HARI PADANADI

PRESENTLY SERVING AT HEAD QUARTER DIRECTOR GENERAL ASSAM
RIFLES
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN- 793011.

24: S/357237 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER SURAJCHETTRI
S/O LATE R. B. CHETTRI
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 25 SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932325

25: S/354735W WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER
P.K. CHAKRABORTY
S/O LATE K C CHAKRABORTY
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 25 SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932325.

26: S/ 355126Y WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER MD M AHMED
S/O LATE ISMAIL ALI
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 6TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932006.

27: S/356344 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER ASHOK KUMAR
S/O LATE H.S. GULERIA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 6TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932006.

28: S/354849 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER S K SHARMA

S/O LATE N R SHARMA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 10TH ASSAMRIFLES
C/O 99 APO PIN 932010

29: S/353502H WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER B N ACHARYA
S/O LATE B D ACHARYA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 41ST ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932041.

30: S/353774 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER OM PRAKASH TIWARI
S/O LATE RAMCHANDRA TIWARI
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 26TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932026

31: S/354588 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER SUKUNATHAN NAIR
S/O LATE DAMODARAN PILLAI
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 4TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932004.

32: S/356368 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER JHANTUBANIK
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 3RD ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932003

33: S/355790 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER SHANKAR ADHIKARI
S/O LATE LALMOHAN ADHIKARI
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 14TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932014

34: S/356487K WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER S.B. SINGHA
PRASANT
S/O LATE S KHERODASINGHA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 30TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932030.

35: S/354329W WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER CHANDRASEKHAR THAKUR
S/O LATE BAIDYA NATH THAKUR
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 30TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932030.

36: S/356877 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER MDKAIMUDDIN
S/O LATE NABIJANMIYAN
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 11TH ASSAM RIFLES

C/O 99 APO
PIN 932011.

37: S/355737N WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER K MSPANIKAR
S/O A.K. MURALEEDHARAN
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 11TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932011

38: JC- 353805X NAIB SUBEDAR/ CIPHER CHAKO T V
S/O T C VARUGHESE
PRESENTLY SERVING AT HEAD QUARTER DIRECTOR GENERAL ASSAM
RIFLES
SHILLONG
PIN 793011.

39: JC- 353649Y SUBEDAR/ CIPHER L.N. SINGHA
S/O LATE KUNJUBABU SINHA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT HEAD QUARTER INSPECTOR GENERAL ASSAM
RIFLES (EAST)
C/O 99 APO.

40: JC- 354154WNBSUBEDAR/ CIPHER RAMESHCHANDRANA
S/O LATE S ARJUNANACHARY
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 23 SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932323.

41: JC- 353870X SUBEDAR/ CIPHER MOHAN KUMAR CHHETRI
S/O LATEDILBHADURCHETTERI
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 27 SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 9322327.

42: JC- 353401P SUBEDAR/ CIPHER G S SHARMA
S/O LATE THAKUR SHARMA

PRESENTLY SERVING AT 37TH ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932039.

43: JC- 354243XWARRANT SUBEDAR/ CIPHER N. K.
S/O LATE CHANDRAKANTABAIDYA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 7TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932035.

44: JC-353393F NBSUBEDAR/ CIPHER JAWAHARIA LAL TIWARI
S/O LATE RAMDEO TIWARI JAWAHARIA LAL TIWARI

PRESENTLY SERVING AT 41ST ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932041

45: JC- 353837 SUBEDAR/ CIPHER UMESH ROY
S/O SRI RAM YATAN ROY

PRESENTLY SERVING AT 46TH ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932046.

46: JC-353666Y SUBEDAR/ CIPHER BALDEO SINGH
S/O LATE BIDESHI SINGH
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 34TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932034

47: S/354667 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER RAMESH KUMAR
S/O LATE ZILE SINGH PRESENTLY SERVING AT 34TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932034.

48: S/355205N WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER I.A. KHATI
S/O SHRI BAHADUR KHATI

PRESENTLY SERVING 38TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO PIN 932038.

49: S/353671KNB SUBEDAR/ CIPHER SURENDRA PRASAD KOTNALA
S/O LATE K.M. KOTNALA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 29TH ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932029.

50: JC- 353873L NAIB SUBEDAR/ CIPHER D J BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LATE DINESH CHANDRA BHATTACHARJEE
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 21 SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932321.

51: JC-356606P SUBEDAR/ CIPHER SUNIL KUMAR
S/O SRI SOBHA
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 30TH ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932030.

52: JC-356617 SUBEDAR/ CIPHER NARAYAN ROY
S/O SRI PALASH ROY
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 27 SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN 932327

53: S/353927 WARRANT OFFICER/ CIPHER MAHENDRA SINGH
S/O LATE TRILOK SINGH
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 20TH ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932020.

54: JC- 356956F SUBEDAR/ CIPHER DEVI RAM KOHALI
S/O SRI GOVIND RAM
PRESENTLY SERVING AS 22 ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932022

55: JC-353945 NBSUBEDAR/ CIPHER
MD HAMID ALI
S/O LATE JALALUDDIN
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 30TH ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 93203

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA -11

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES
HEAD QUARTER IGAR (EAST)
SEREKONA
SILCHAR
ASSAM
C/O 99 APO

4:THE COMMANDER
25TH SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932325.

5:THE COMMANDER
27THSECTOR ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN 932327.

6:THE COMMANDANT
11THASSAM RIFLES
HALFLONG
ASSAM C/O 99 APO
PIN- 93201

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. V KUMAR

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

Linked Case : WP(C)/938/2020

ANUPAM DAS AND 4 ORS.
S/O- TRIDIP RANJAN DAS
R/O- ARYA NAGAR
P.O. GOPINATH NAGAR
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781016.

2: SAMARJIT DAS
S/O- SARAL KUMAR DAS
R/O- CHAPAR
P.O. CHAPAR
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783371.

3: ATOWAR UL ISLAM
S/O- ABDUL MOMIN SK.
R/O- EIDGAH PATH
HOUSE NO. 12
P.O. DISPUR
SARUMOTORIA
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781006.

4: NABANITA DAS
D/O- LT. DIPAK KR. DAS
R/O- HOUSE NO. 16
SARVODAYA PATH
ABC
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781005.

5: BISWAJIT DAS
S/O- DHIREN DAS
R/O- PASCHIM BORAGAON

BAMUNPARA
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781035.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.- 06
ASSAM.

2:THE DY. SECY.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.- 06.

3:THE DIRECTOR
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT.
KAHILIPARA
GHY.-19.

4:THE VICE-CHANCELLOR
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GHY.- 781001.

5:THE REGISTRAR
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GHY.-01.

6:COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GHY.-01

REP. BY THE REGISTRAR.

7:HIMANISH SHEKHAR DAS
S/O NOT KNOWN
R/O- HOUSE NO. 14D
ROY NAGAR
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

8:PRAKASH CHAUHAN
ASSTT. PROFESSOR
COMPUTER SCIENCE AND I.T. DEPTT.
COTTON UNIVERSITY
GHY.-01
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

9:KANGKANA BORA
ASSTT. PROFESSOR
COMPUTER SCIENCE AND I.T. DEPTT.
COTTON UNIVERSITY
GHY.-01
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. K N CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : SC
HIGHER EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/2616/2020

HARGOBINDA CHOUDHURY
S/O- LT. GANGA DHAR CHOUDHURY
RETD. FROM SERVICE AS SUBEDAR CIPHER FROM ASSAM RIFLES
R/O- VILL- BAHARI
P.O. BAHARI HAT
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781302

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-11

3:THE BRIGADIER (PERS.)
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-11

4:THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL
H.Q. 25 SECTOR
ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO

Advocate for : MR. B PATHAK
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/312/2020

NO. S/353371 WARRANT OFFICER/CIPHER SUBHASH CHANDRA
S/O LT. SHIV NARAYAN RAI
VILL. AND P.O. GASIRA
DIST. GORAKHPUR
UTTER PRADESH
PRESENTLY SERVING AT 16TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932016

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.
REP BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-11

3:THE COMMANDER
16TH SECTOR ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN-932016

Advocate for : MR. V KUMAR
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1841/2020

EX JC- 357015 NAIB SUBEDAR/ CIPHER SRI DHARAM PAL LAL AND 3 ORS.
S/O- LT. MADAN LAL
VILL AND P.O. KANDARA
DIST.- RUDRAPRAYAG
UTTRAKAHAND
PIN- 246425
RETIRED FROM 12TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932012

2: EX NO.- 356294 K HAVILDAR/ CIPHER SRI PRADEEP KUMAR SHARMA
S/O- MURARI LAL SHARMA
VILL- SAHASPUR
TEH.- VIKASHNAGAR

DEHRADUN
UTTRAKHAND
RETD. FROM 18TH ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932018

3: EX. JC- 351168 N WARRANT SUBEDAR/CIPHER SRI MAHAKANTA JHA
S/O- LT. JANARDHAN JHA
VILL- NARAYAN PUR
P.O. DAULAT PUR
DIST.- BEGUSARAI
BIHAR
PIN- 848210
RETD. FROM 21 ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932021

4: EX. NO.- 356280 K HAVILDAR/ CIPHER SRI NARENDRA SINGH THAPA
VILL AND P.O. NAGAL JWALAPUR DOIWALA
DIST.- DEHRADUN
UTTRAKHAND
PIN- 248140
RETD. FROM 11 ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932011
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-11

3:THE COMMANDER
11TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932011

4:THE COMMANDANT
12TH ASSAM RIFLES
ASSAM
C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932012

Advocate for : MR. V KUMAR
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1008/2021

KALIKA PRASAD @ KALIKA PRASAD DWIVEDI AND ANR
S/O LATE OMKAR NATH DWIVEDI
R/O VILL. AND P.O. BATHUWA
DIST. AMBEDKAR NAGAR
UTTAR PRADESH
PIN 224132 RETIRED FROM SERVICE AS JC-353089 SUBEDAR CIPHER FROM
ASSAM RIFLES

2: KARTAR CHSAND CHOUDHURY
S/O LATE BAHAT RAM VILL. AND P.O. GHAR
DIST. KANGRA
HIMACHAL PRADESH
PIN 176103 RETIRED FROM SERVICE AS JC 353354 NABIB SUBEDAR/CIPH
FROM ASSAM RIFLES
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECY. THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI 110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES

HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA 11

3:THE BRIGADIER (PERS)
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA 11

4:THE COMMANDANT
ASSAM RIFLES TRAINING CENTRRE AND SCHOOL
SHUKHOVI
DIMAPUR
PIN 797112

Advocate for : MR. V KUMAR
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2319/2020

TULEN CHANDRA NATH AND 2 ORS.
S/O- LT. DINARAM NATH
RETD. FROM SERVICE AS SUBEDAR CIPHER FROM ASSAM RIFLES
R/O- VILL- BARUAKHAT
P.O. KHAPLUNGKUCHI
DIST.- NAGAON

ASSAM

2: DEBAJYOTI BHATTACHARJEE
S/O- LT. DINESH CHANDRA BHATTACHARJEE
RETD. FROM SERVICE AS NB SUBEDAR CIPHER FROM ASSAM RIFLES
R/O- MADHYA BHUBANPAN
AGARTALA
WEST TRIPURA
PIN- 799002

3: ANIL CHANDRA BAISHYA
RETD. FROM SERVICE AS SUBEDAR CIPHER ASSAM RIFLES
S/O- LT. ARJUN CHANDRA BAISHYA
VILL- JANAKPUR
P.O. KAHILIPARA
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
GHY
ASSAM
PIN- 781019
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-11
3:THE BRIGADIER (PERS.)
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-11

Advocate for : MR. V KUMAR
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5633/2020

JC-3534531 SUBEDAR/CIPHER KUMUD SAIKIA
S/O LATE JIBESWAR SAIKIA
TOWN SONARI
WARD NO
8
PO SONARI
DIST CHARAIDEO
ASSAM

PRESENTLY SERVICE AT 5TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99
APO 932005

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI 110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES

HEADQUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
11

3:THE BRIGADIER (PERS.)

HEADQUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA 11

4:THE COMMANDANT
5TH ASSAM RIFLES
ASSAM
C/O 99 APO 932005

Advocate for : MR. B PATHAK

Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/9474/2019

DR. ANUPAM DAS AND 4 ORS
S/O SRI TRIDIP RANJAN DAS
R/O ARYA NAGAR
P.O. GOPINATH NAGAR
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781016

2: SAMARJIT DAS
S/O SARAL KUMAR DAS
R/O CHAPAR
P.O. CHAPAR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

PIN-783371

3: ATOWAR UL ISLAM
S/O ABDUL MOMIN SK.
R/O EIDGAH PATH
HOUSE NO. 12
P.O. DISPUR
SARUMOTORIA
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781006

4: NABANITA DAS
D/O LT. DIPAK KR. DAS
R/O HOUSE NO. 16
SARVODAYA PATH
ABC
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781005

5: BISWAJIT DAS
S/O DHIREN DAS
R/O PASCHIM BORAGAON
BAMUPPARA
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN-781035
VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY AND 5 ORS
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19
ASSAM

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HIGHER EDUCATION
DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE DIRECTOR
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT. KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

4:THE VICE CHANCELLOR
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001

5:THE REGISTRAR
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001
6:COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001 REP. BY THE REGISTRAR

Advocate for : MR H DAS
Advocate for : SC
HIGHER EDU
SC
COTTON UNIVERSITY appearing for THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3742/2020

OM PRAKASH AND 2 ORS.
S/O- LT. SANT RAM
R/O- VILL- BOHAN
P.O. JAWALAMUKHI
DIST.- KANGRA
HIMACHAL PRADESH
PIN- 176031 RETD. FROM SERVICE AS SUBEDAR CIPHER FROM 3RD ASSAM
RIFLES C/O 99APO
PIN- 932003

2: RAMAR V
S/O- LT. VELLAI SAMY
HOUSE NAME- 79/5
S.S.NAGAR KOVIPATTI
VILL- KOVIPATTI
P.O. KOVIPATTI
DIST.- TUTICORIN
TAMILNADU
PIN- 628501
RETD. FROM SERVICE AS HAVILDAR/CIPH FROM 46TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932046

3: PRATAP SINGH DAHIYA
S/O- LT. KUNDAN LAL
VILL- RAMPURI
P.O. RAMPURI
DIST.- REWARI
HARYANA

PIN- 123411
RETD. FROM SERVICE AS NAIB SUBEDAR/CIPHER FROM ASSAM RIFLES
TRAINING CENTRE AND SCHOOL
DIMAPUR
NAGALAND
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY. THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES
H.Q. DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG MEGHALAYA-11
3:THE BRIGADIER (PERS.)
H.Q. DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG MEGHALAYA-11
4:THE COMMANDANT
3RD ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 AP
PIN- 9329032
5:THE COMMANDANT
46TH ASSAM RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932046

Advocate for : MR. B PATHAK
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/5618/2020

SRI BAIJNATH AND ANR
S/O- LT. JAPTI PR
R/O- VILL- SIKTAUR
P.O. KHORABAR
DIST.- GORAKHPUR
UTTER PRADESH
PIN- 176031 RETD. FROM SERVICE AS SUBEDAR CIPHER FROM 6TH ASSAM
RIFLES C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932006

2: BANWARI LAL YOGI
S/O- LT. S.N.YOGI
VILL.- WARD NO.- 12 KHETRI
P.O. KHETRI
DIST.- JHUNJHUNU
RAJASTHAN
PIN- 333503
RETD. FROM SERVICE AS JC- 352912 SUBEDAR/CIPH FROM 20 ASSAM
RIFLES C/O 99 APO

PIN- 932020
VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY. THE GOVT. OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-11

3:THE BRIGADIER (PERS.)
HEAD QUARTER DIRECTORATE GENERAL ASSAM RIFLES SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-11

4:THE COMMANDANT 6TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 AP
PIN- 932006

5:THE COMMANDANT 20TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O 99 APO
PIN- 932020

Advocate for : MR. B PATHAK
Advocate for : ASSTT.S.G.I. appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

Date : 02.09.2021.

It is jointly submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the issue involved can be resolved at the admission stage.

Considering the same, Registry is directed to list these cases for admission hearing on 21.09.2021.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant